

Gurcharan Singh Vs. State of Punjab BA 1076-2020

CNR No. PBH0010026582020

Presence: Sh. Inderpal Singh Adv for applicants/accused.
Sh. Satnam Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Bail application put up before me being Duty Judge. Report has been received from PS Economic Wing-I Hoshiarpur stating that enquiry has been pending against Gurcharan Singh , Branch manager, and Parveen Kumar, Clerk Central Co-operative bank, Garhdiwala Hoshiarpur in PS Economic Wing-I and no FIR has been registered till date in this case against the applicants. Thus, the present bail application becomes infructuous and stands disposed off. However, in case FIR is registered on the basis of above said complaint, the applicants will be given two days notice prior to their arrest. This order will remain in operation for two months from today. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room Hoshiarpur.

Pronounced in open Court

Dated: 03.06.2020
Vandana-Steno

(D) Sandeep Kumar Singla
ASJ/JSC/ADJ/Hoshiarpur
UID No.PB0118