

Balwinder Kaur Vs. Malkit Singh. 303.23. CS.

Present: Sh. S.K. Rana, Adv. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinderpal Singh, Adv. Counsel for defendant No.1.
Sh. S.S. Sandhu, Adv. Counsel for defendant No.3.
Sh. A.S. Goindwal, Adv. Counsel for defendant No. 2,4,6,8
and 9.
Sh. Narinderpal Singh, Adv. And Sh. Mani Chopra Adv.
Counsel defendants No. 14 and 15

Written Statement not filed by defendant No.2 ,10 to 13. The same be filed on 29.05.2026 subject to last opportunity. Inadvertently in the previous zimini order it has been mentioned that defence of defendant No. 14 and 15 has been struck of vide orderd dated 08.05.2025 but said order was recalled vide order dated 28.07.2025 and the written statement on behalf of defendant No. 14 and 15 was filed .The previous inadvertent error stands rectified.

Date of order: 24.04.2026

Stenographer Jaikaran

(Rajdeep Singh Mann)
CJJD-cum-JMIC
Khadur Sahib/UID No-PB0784